

RFX Number '100000681
 RFX Name SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL CROSSARMS, CHANNELS, AND OTHER LINE ITEMS–OPEN TO LOCAL MANUFACTURERS
 Currency KES
 Submission Dea 11.11.2021
 Opening Date 11.11.2021
 Download Date 11.11.2021

		NUMERICAL MACHINING COMPLEX LTD						VICSTEEL KENYA LIMITED		
Line Number	Description	Product RFX		UoM	Submitted			Submitted		
		Number	Quantity		Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value		
Lot 1: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,395.00	NO	1,395.00	12,528.00	17,476,560.00	1,395.00	9,048.00	12,621,960.00
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	191	NO	191	11,045.52	2,109,694.32	191	8,120.00	1,550,920.00
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	848	NO	848	11,623.20	9,856,473.60	848	8,120.00	6,885,760.00
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	762	NO	762	2,310.72	1,760,768.64	762	719.2	548,030.40
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,276.00	NO	3,276.00	2,855.92	9,355,993.92	3,276.00	1,183.20	3,876,163.20
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,805.00	NO	1,805.00	922.2	1,664,571.00	1,805.00	382.8	690,954.00
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,159.00	NO	2,159.00	2,041.60	4,407,814.40	2,159.00	916.4	1,978,507.60
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	223	NO	223	2,967.28	661,703.44	223	4,756.00	1,060,588.00
Lot 2: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,369.00	NO	1,369.00	12,789.00	17,508,141.00	1,369.00	9,048.00	12,386,712.00
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	187	NO	187	11,247.36	2,103,256.32	187	8,120.00	1,518,440.00
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	831	NO	831	11,814.60	9,817,932.60	831	8,120.00	6,747,720.00
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	747	NO	747	2,309.56	1,725,241.32	747	719.2	537,242.40
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,213.00	NO	3,213.00	2,917.40	9,373,606.20	3,213.00	1,183.20	3,801,621.60
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,770.00	NO	1,770.00	919.88	1,628,187.60	1,770.00	382.8	677,556.00
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,118.00	NO	2,118.00	2,046.24	4,333,936.32	2,118.00	916.4	1,940,935.20
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	219	NO	219	3,004.40	657,963.60	219	4,756.00	1,041,564.00
Lot 3: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,315.00	NO	1,315.00	12,528.00	16,474,320.00	1,315.00	9,048.00	11,898,120.00
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	180	NO	180	11,045.52	1,988,193.60	180	8,120.00	1,461,600.00
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	799	NO	799	11,623.20	9,286,936.80	799	8,120.00	6,487,880.00
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	718	NO	718	2,310.72	1,659,096.96	718	719.2	516,385.60
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,087.00	NO	3,087.00	2,855.92	8,816,225.04	3,087.00	1,183.20	3,652,538.40
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,701.00	NO	1,701.00	922.2	1,568,662.20	1,701.00	382.8	651,142.80
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,035.00	NO	2,035.00	2,041.60	4,154,656.00	2,035.00	916.4	1,864,874.00
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	210	NO	210	2,967.28	623,128.80	210	4,756.00	998,760.00
Lot 4: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,288.00	NO	1,288.00	12,789.00	16,472,232.00	1,288.00	9,048.00	11,653,824.00
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	176	NO	176	11,247.36	1,979,535.36	176	8,120.00	1,429,120.00
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	782	NO	782	11,814.60	9,239,017.20	782	8,120.00	6,349,840.00
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	703	NO	703	2,309.56	1,623,620.68	703	719.2	505,597.60
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,024.00	NO	3,024.00	2,917.40	8,822,217.60	3,024.00	1,183.20	3,577,996.80
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,666.00	NO	1,666.00	919.88	1,532,520.08	1,666.00	382.8	637,744.80
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,993.00	NO	1,993.00	2,046.24	4,078,156.32	1,993.00	916.4	1,826,385.20
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	206	NO	206	3,004.40	618,906.40	206	4,756.00	979,736.00

RFX Number '100000681
 RFX Name SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL CROSSARMS, CHANNELS, AND OTHER LINE
 Currency KES
 Submission Dea 11.11.2021
 Opening Date 11.11.2021
 Download Date 11.11.2021

		ST.THERESA INDUSTRIES (K) LTD						TowerTech Africa Limited		
Line Number	Description	Product RFX		UoM	Submitted Unit Price Value			Submitted Unit Price Value		
		Number	Quantity		Submitted	Unit Price	Value	Submitted	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,395.00	NO	1,395.00	9,170.00	12,792,150.00	1,395.00	12,897.07	17,991,412.65
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	191	NO	191	7,440.00	1,421,040.00	191	9,457.86	1,806,451.26
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	848	NO	848	7,793.00	6,608,464.00	848	9,457.86	8,020,265.28
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	762	NO	762	746	568,452.00	762	1,289.70	982,751.40
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,276.00	NO	3,276.00	1,133.00	3,711,708.00	3,276.00	1,633.63	5,351,771.88
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,805.00	NO	1,805.00	368	664,240.00	1,805.00	659.18	1,189,819.90
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,159.00	NO	2,159.00	1,160.00	2,504,440.00	2,159.00	1,433.01	3,093,868.59
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	223	NO	223	2,393.00	533,639.00	223	3,152.62	703,034.26
Lot 2: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,369.00	NO	1,369.00	9,980.00	13,662,620.00	1,369.00	12,977.38	17,766,033.22
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	187	NO	187	7,640.00	1,428,680.00	187	9,529.24	1,781,967.88
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	831	NO	831	7,982.00	6,633,042.00	831	9,529.24	7,918,798.44
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	747	NO	747	746	557,262.00	747	1,296.39	968,403.33
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,213.00	NO	3,213.00	1,233.00	3,961,629.00	3,213.00	1,655.94	5,320,535.22
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,770.00	NO	1,770.00	377	667,290.00	1,770.00	662.53	1,172,678.10
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,118.00	NO	2,118.00	1,169.00	2,475,942.00	2,118.00	1,499.93	3,176,851.74
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	219	NO	219	2,465.00	539,835.00	219	3,169.35	694,087.65
Lot 3: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,315.00	NO	1,315.00	9,170.00	12,058,550.00	1,315.00	12,897.07	16,959,647.05
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	180	NO	180	7,440.00	1,339,200.00	180	9,457.86	1,702,414.80
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	799	NO	799	7,793.00	6,226,607.00	799	9,457.86	7,556,830.14
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	718	NO	718	746	535,628.00	718	1,289.70	926,004.60
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,087.00	NO	3,087.00	1,133.00	3,497,571.00	3,087.00	1,633.63	5,043,015.81
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,701.00	NO	1,701.00	368	625,968.00	1,701.00	659.18	1,121,265.18
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,035.00	NO	2,035.00	1,160.00	2,360,600.00	2,035.00	1,433.01	2,916,175.35
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	210	NO	210	2,393.00	502,530.00	210	3,152.62	662,050.20
Lot 4: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,288.00	NO	1,288.00	9,980.00	12,854,240.00	1,288.00	12,977.38	16,714,865.44
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	176	NO	176	7,640.00	1,344,640.00	176	9,529.24	1,677,146.24
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	782	NO	782	7,982.00	6,241,924.00	782	9,529.24	7,451,865.68
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	703	NO	703	746	524,438.00	703	1,296.39	911,362.17
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,024.00	NO	3,024.00	1,233.00	3,728,592.00	3,024.00	1,655.94	5,007,562.56
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,666.00	NO	1,666.00	377	628,082.00	1,666.00	662.53	1,103,774.98
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,993.00	NO	1,993.00	1,169.00	2,329,817.00	1,993.00	1,499.93	2,989,360.49
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	206	NO	206	2,465.00	507,790.00	206	3,169.35	652,886.10

RFX Number '100000681
 RFX Name SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL CROSSARMS, CHANNELS, AND OTHER LINE
 Currency KES
 Submission Dea 11.11.2021
 Opening Date 11.11.2021
 Download Date 11.11.2021

		Mayleen (K) Limited					CITY ENGINEERING WORKS (K) LIMITED				
Line Number	Description	Product RFX		UoM	Submitted			Submitted			
		Number	Quantity		Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value			
Lot 1: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,395.00	NO	1,395.00	13,778.00	19,220,310.00	1,395.00	9,396.00	13,107,420.00	
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	191	NO	191	10,336.00	1,974,176.00	191	8,294.00	1,584,154.00	
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	848	NO	848	10,063.00	8,533,424.00	848	8,456.40	7,171,027.20	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	762	NO	762	2,187.00	1,666,494.00	762	829.4	632,002.80	
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,276.00	NO	3,276.00	3,954.00	12,953,304.00	3,276.00	1,096.20	3,591,151.20	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,805.00	NO	1,805.00	1,669.00	3,012,545.00	1,805.00	417.6	753,768.00	
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,159.00	NO	2,159.00	3,742.00	8,078,978.00	2,159.00	1,003.40	2,166,340.60	
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	223	NO	223	3,313.00	738,799.00	223	2,389.60	532,880.80	
Lot 2: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,369.00	NO	1,369.00	13,778.00	18,862,082.00	1,369.00	9,744.00	13,339,536.00	
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	187	NO	187	10,336.00	1,932,832.00	187	8,595.60	1,607,377.20	
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	831	NO	831	10,063.00	8,362,353.00	831	8,769.60	7,287,537.60	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	747	NO	747	2,187.00	1,633,689.00	747	858.4	641,224.80	
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,213.00	NO	3,213.00	3,954.00	12,704,202.00	3,213.00	1,136.80	3,652,538.40	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,770.00	NO	1,770.00	1,669.00	2,954,130.00	1,770.00	429.2	759,684.00	
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,118.00	NO	2,118.00	3,742.00	7,925,556.00	2,118.00	1,038.20	2,198,907.60	
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	219	NO	219	3,313.00	725,547.00	219	2,476.60	542,375.40	
Lot 3: Nairobi	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,315.00	NO	1,315.00	13,778.00	18,118,070.00	1,315.00	9,396.00	12,355,740.00	
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	180	NO	180	10,336.00	1,860,480.00	180	8,294.00	1,492,920.00	
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	799	NO	799	10,063.00	8,040,337.00	799	8,456.40	6,756,663.60	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	718	NO	718	2,187.00	1,570,266.00	718	829.4	595,509.20	
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,087.00	NO	3,087.00	3,954.00	12,205,998.00	3,087.00	1,096.20	3,383,969.40	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,701.00	NO	1,701.00	1,669.00	2,838,969.00	1,701.00	417.6	710,337.60	
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	2,035.00	NO	2,035.00	3,742.00	7,614,970.00	2,035.00	1,003.40	2,041,919.00	
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	210	NO	210	3,313.00	695,730.00	210	2,389.60	501,816.00	
Lot 4: Kisumu	Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	1,288.00	NO	1,288.00	13,778.00	17,746,064.00	1,288.00	9,744.00	12,550,272.00	
'	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	1001079	176	NO	176	10,336.00	1,819,136.00	176	8,595.60	1,512,825.60	
'	Cross Member Channel Steady Bar	1001080	782	NO	782	10,063.00	7,869,266.00	782	8,769.60	6,857,827.20	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	703	NO	703	2,187.00	1,537,461.00	703	858.4	603,455.20	
'	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	3,024.00	NO	3,024.00	3,954.00	11,956,896.00	3,024.00	1,136.80	3,437,683.20	
'	Terminating Strap Flat 250x75x10mm	1001085	1,666.00	NO	1,666.00	1,669.00	2,780,554.00	1,666.00	429.2	715,047.20	
'	Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,993.00	NO	1,993.00	3,742.00	7,457,806.00	1,993.00	1,038.20	2,069,132.60	
'	Bracket Top Pole 33kV Delta Const.	1001106	206	NO	206	3,313.00	682,478.00	206	2,476.60	510,179.60	